DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 JOEL B. WALL

2023-998580 07/17/2023 08:09 AM

Pgs=3

This document does contain a social security number pursuant to NRS 440.380(1)(a) & NRS 40.525(5)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

A.P.N.: 1320-33-817-014

Recording Requested By:)
JOEL BYRON WALL)
P.O. Box 246)
Wellington, NV 89444)
)
When Recorded Mail to:)
JOEL BYRON WALL)
P.O. Box 246)
Wellington, NV 89444)
)
Mail Tax Statements to:)
JOEL BYRON WALL)
P.O. Box 246)
Wellington, NV 89444)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

I, JOEL BYRON WALL, of legal age, being first duly sworn, declare under penalty of perjury that:

JILL WALL, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JILL WALL named as Co-Trustee in the Declaration of Trust executed on May 11, 2004, by Phillip Wall and Jill Wall as Grantors.

Phillip Wall died on February 17, 2020, and Affidavit of his death was recorded on July 28, 2020. as Document No. 2020-949818.

JILL WALL, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JILL WALL, named as one of the parties in that certain deed dated September 24, 2004, and executed by Phillip Wall and Jill Wall, husband and wife (Grantors) to PHILLIP WALL and JILL WALL, Trustees of the WALL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST OF MAY 11, 2004 (Grantees), recorded on September 27, 2004, as Document No. 0625099, of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, Nevada:

Lot 14, in Block D, as shown on the Final Map# 1006-12 of Chichester Estate, Phase 12, recorded January 8, 2004, in Book 0104, of Official records, at Page 2012, Document No. 601490, Douglas County, Nevada.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

JILL WALL, the deceased Trustee, died on January 20, 2023, as shown in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death.

The Affiant is the son of the deceased Trustee and now the sole Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned herein, and which has not been revoked, and the Affiant hereby consents to act as such and now holds title as JOEL BYRON WALL, Trustee, or his successors in Trust, under THE WALL FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated May 11, 2004.

Executed on this July 11, 2023, in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

JOEL BYRON WALL

Trustee under THE WALL FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated May 11, 2004

STATE OF NEVADA

): ss

COUNTY OF Douglas

j. 33

occivit of Boughus

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this July 11, 2023, by JOEL BYRON WALL.

THOMAS RUSSELL VANDER LAAN Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 14-15458-5 My Appt. Expires 12-02-2026

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Affidavit was prepared without the benefit of title search and the description of the property was furnished by the Affiant. The preparer of this affidavit assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.



DEPAR

		£
TMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	(\$ <u>c</u> `	1
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH		5.4
VITAL STATISTICS		
Y	3/%	-

CASE FI	LE NO. 4331492		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH			01975		
TYPE OR	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRS	MIDDLE LAST SHEEKY			T:		E NUMBER		
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	J	ill	WALL			DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) January 20, 2023 Douglas			
BLAOKIIIK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	ON OF DEATH 3c. HOS	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	N -Name(If not either, gi	ve street ar 3e If Hosp, or	Inst. Indicate DOA,OF	P/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville 5. RACE (Specify)	number)	1370 Chich		Inpatient(Spe	" Home	Fen	nala	
		Vhite	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS DAYS F	C. UNDER 1 DAY HOURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U name country) New Yo	S/CA, 9b. CITIZEN C	F WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUC	ATION 11. MARITAL STAT	TUS (Specify) 12. SURVIV	/ING SPOUSE'S NAME (L	ast name prior to first marriage		
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF			OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of		14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed				
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	CASHIER 15c. CITY, TOWN OF	LOCATION LIST OF		CASINO	Forces? No		
r	l	I _	1	- And Andrews	REET AND NUMBER	-	15e. INSIDE CIT LIMITS (Specify		
\longrightarrow	Nevada	Douglas Middle Last Su	Gardne		<u> Chichester Dr</u>		or No) Yes	s	
PARENTS	Jack Chalson Shirley WAR							/	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ Joe	e or Print)	18b MAILING A		R.F.D. No, City or Town, S chester Dr Gardnen		10		
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, R Crema			ATORY - NAME			ity or Town State	$\overline{}$	
DIOI COITION	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	IGNATURE (Or Person A	76.	tside Memorial Pa	rk ME AND ADDRESS OF		Nevada 89423		
		E P MEYER Ture authenticat	LICENSE N	UMBER 0854		rial Park Funerals keye Rd Minden			
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD				7	toyo ita itanaon	03423		
	be to the cause(s) stated.(S	Signature & Title) NITA SCHWAR	d at the time, date and place an SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA TIZ MD		e basis of examination and/o , date and place and due to	or investigation, in my op the cause(s) stated. (Si	pinion death occurred gnature & Title)		
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) NITA SCHWARTZ MD 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) February 01, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print) To the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD								
	윤류 21d. NAME OF ATTEN 은병 (Type or Print)	DING PHYSICIAN IF OTH	ER THAN CERTIFIER	8 წ 22d. PR	ONOUNCED DEAD (Mor	Day/Yr) 22e. PRO	NOUNCED DEAD AT (H	lour)	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS O	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA Nita Schwartz MD	N, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, N 710 W. Washington St	EDICAL EXAMINER, O	R CORONER) (Type or F	rint) 23b. !	ICENSE NUMBER 9114		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		DON SPANGLER		ED BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH DUE T	O COMMUNICABLE DIS	EASE	
REGIOTRAR		SIGNATURE A	UTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Fe	bruary 02, 2023	YES [NO X		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b)	, AND (c))		; Inf	erval between onset and	death	
DEATH	(4)	Atherosclerosi		\rightarrow				/	
CONDITIONS IF	<u>(b)</u>	1 /				. In	erval between onset and	death	
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE">	(c)	AS A CONSEQUENCE O	DF:	///		Int	erval between onset and	death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE C	PF:	/ /		In	terval between onset and	death	
/ /	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN Atrial Fibrillation, Hyp	T CONDITIONS-Condition	ns contributing to death but rot us Type 2	reculting in the underlyin	ng cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY	(Specil 27, WAS CASE		
/ /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)		The state of the s	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	Yes or No)	REFERRED TO COR (Specify Yes or No)	No.	
	TO- IN HIDY ATTEMPTS		<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
/ /	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Speci Yes or No)	fy 28f. PLACE OF INJUR building, etc. (Specify)	RY- At home, farm, street, facto	y, office 28g. LOCATI	ON STREET OR R	F.D. No CITY OI	R TOWN STA	ATE	
1 1 N			1						





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 2/7/2023

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

